                                          Ver1.1
User Manual
IR Dual gimbal camera
CX-GB200
1
Contents
1. Safety Cautions ..................................................................................................................................... 2
2. Notice/Cautions for use ......................................................................................................................... 4

Photo Format JPEG, DNG, JPEG+DNG JPEG
Video Resolution / Frame Rate FullHD (1920 x 1080) / 30p, 60p
HD (1280×720) / 30p, 60p
640 x 512 / 30p, 60p
*In 60p, when a subject with a large
temperature difference moves in and out of
the angle of view due to the characteristics of
the camera unit, steps may occur at the top
or bottom edges of the image.
*Changing the frame rate setting takes approximately 6 seconds.
Video Format MOV/ H.264
Live View Format/Quality MJPEG FullHD / 30p
Supported File Formats FAT32, exFAT
Supported SD Cards microSD card (UHS speed class: U3,
Video Speed Class V30 or above, maximum capacity: 512GB)
Recommended SD Cards SanDisk Extreme 32GB (Part Number. SDSQXAF-032G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 64GB (Part Number: SDSQXAF-064G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 128GB (Part Number. SDSQXA0-128G-JN3MD)
10
SanDisk Extreme 256GB (Part Number: SDSQXA0-256G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 512GB (Part Number: SDSQXA1-512G-GN6MN)
*Operation is not guaranteed if a card other than the recommended SD card is used.
Gimbal
Stabilization 3-axis (pan, tilt, roll)
Minimum Control Range ±0.02°